Form 1004 page 1 of 1    rev 12/20/2010    approved by:  LWL
UUU NNN CCC OOO NNN TTT RRR OOO LLL LLL EEE DDD    DDD OOO CCC UUU MMM EEE NNN TTT    III NNN    PPP RRR III NNN TTT EEE DDD    FFF OOO RRR MMM
PRODUCT/PROCESS
CHANGE NOTICE (PCN)
2400 s 43rd St, Milwaukee, WI  53219
1-800-657-0853  •  www.curtisind.com
PCN Number: 2020-05
Date Issued: 11/16/2020

RPower Supplies
L6R09H Series
Model No. Application
Output
Connector
Output
Voltage
Output Current Voltage
Accuracy
Ripple
Noise
Line
Reg.
Load
Reg.Min Rated Peak
L6R09H-050 ITE Corded Jack +5.0V 0 1.50 — ±5% < ± 1% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R09H-050U ITE USB Connector +5.0V 0 1.50 — ±5% < ± 1% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R09H-070 ITE Corded Jack +7.0V 0 1.28 — ±5% < ± 1% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R09H-090 ITE Corded Jack +9.0V 0 1.00 — ±5% < ± 1% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R09H-120 ITE Corded Jack +12.0V 0 0.75 — ±5% < ± 1% ± 1% ± 5%
• Output voltages from 5.0Vdc to 24.0Vdc are available in increments of 0.1V. Please contact Tri-Mag, LLC for the part number and specifications for your output voltage
requirement and application.
• The output voltage is verified to specs at 60 percent rated load condition.
• The line regulation is defined by changing ± 10 percent of input voltage from the nominal line at rated load.

RPower Supplies
L6R12H Series
Model No. Application
Output
Connector
Output
Voltage
Output Current Voltage
Accuracy
Ripple
Noise
Line
Reg.
Load
Reg.Min Rated Peak
L6R12H-050 ITE Corded Jack +5.0V 0 2.00 — ±5% < ± 1% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R12H-060 ITE USB Connector +6.0V 0 2.00 — ±5% < ± 1% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R12H-070 ITE Corded Jack +7.0V 0 1.71 — ±5% < ± 1% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R12H-090 ITE Corded Jack +9.0V 0 1.33 — ±5% < ± 1% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R12H-120 ITE Corded Jack +12.0V 0 1.00 — ±5% < ± 1% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R12H-150 ITE Corded Jack +15.0V 0 0.80 — ±5% < ± 1% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R12H-180 ITE Corded Jack +18.0V 0 0.67 — ±5% < ± 1% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R12H-190 ITE Corded Jack +19.0V 0 0.63 — ±5% < ± 1% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R12H-240 ITE  Corded Jack +24.0V 0 0.50 — ±5% < ± 1% ± 1%      ± 5%
L6R12H-360 ITE  Corded Jack +36.0V 0 0.33 — ±5% < ± 1% ± 1%   ± 5%
• Output voltages from 5.0Vdc to 36.0Vdc are available in increments of 0.1V. Please contact Tri-Mag, LLC for the part number and specifi cations for your output voltage requirement and
application.
• The output voltage is verifi ed to specs at 60 percent rated load condition.
• The line regulation is defi ned by changing ± 10 percent of input voltage from the nominal line at rated load.